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Ed May Garage 
The Welding Shop 
Taylor Motor Co., Inc. 
W. G. H. Krueger Lbr. Yard 
Texaco Service Station 
Falls Transfer Co., 
Estes Hardware 
Estes Hardware 

Mrs .• Ida C. Slawson 
Anna M. Durning 
Donna A. Madden 
Katherine Tipton 
John DeMan 

J. K. Gill Co., 
Meier & Frank Co., 
The Oregon News Co. , 
Jones Drug Co., 
J. K. Gill Co., 
Oregon State Library 
Gaylord Bros. Inc., 
Bureau of Labor 
Pac. Tel. & Tel. Co., 
Portland Gen. Elec. Co., 
o. C. Printing Co., 

Supplies 
Supplies 
Motor Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies (Cemetery) 
Supplies (Cemetery) 
Supplies 

78.90 
0.25 
5.75 

187.16 
0.85 
2.75 
3.70 
8.66 

Total •••••••• $ 6,092.68 

LIBRARY 

Librarian 
Asstt. n 
II ff 

" ' " 
Janitor 

Books 
Books 
Books 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Boiler Inspection 
Telephone 
Lights 
Supplies 

115.00 
60.00 
25.00 
12.50 
17.50 

45.38 
7.89 

10.70 
1.29 
0.47 
0.60 
2.95 
5.00 
5.15 
5.24 

17.75 

Total •••••••••• $332.42 

Respectfully Submitted, 
C. H. Caufield 
Chairman of Finance Committee. 

By (sgd.) J. L. Franzen, 
City Recorder. 

There being no further business. t~e mee ing adjourned. 

<J.r~ • 
Ci efRec rder. 

Oregon City, Oregon, September 5th, 1934 

The City Commission met in regular session on the above 
date at the City Hall at 1:00 o'clock P.M., 

Roll call showed the following present:- O.A.Pace, L.O. 
Hardfng, C.H.Caufieild, commissioners; J.L.Franzen, City Manager. 

The Minuites of the previous meeting were read and approved. 
The following report of the Chairman of Finance was read 

and on motion warrants ordered drawn for the amounts shown therein. 

Ayes:~ Pace, Caufield and Harding. 

REPORT 

To the Hon. Mayor and City Commission, 
Oregon City, Oregon. 

Gentlemen:-

I herewith submit to you my report as Chairman of the 
Finance Committee for the month of August, 1934. After examining 
the following claims ag:i.inst the city and finding them correct in 
the amounts herein stated, I recommend that warrants be drawn on their 
respective funds in payment thereof. 

c. J.Ham Audit Co., Auditor 22.50 

c. A. Blodgett Police Chief 135.00 
Lloyd Hall Ass•t. Chief 114.00 
Clarence Alldredge Patrolman 106.00 
Avon Mayfield Patrolman 102.00 
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Dr. G. H. Strickland 

E. L. Surfus 
Al Heft 
George Mead 
R. v. Locke 

J. R. Stafford 

A.Mault 
E. Mault 

A. L. Blanchard 
Jack Straight 

c. Schuebel 

Geo. Swafford 

· J. L. Franzen 

L. Knoop 
· Frank Bullard 

Wm. Maddax 

Walter Brandt 
F. c. Kennett 
R. C. Meier 

H. Brien 
S. Lee 
H. Berdine 
D. Courtney 
R. Ice 
J. Berg 
C. Straight 
F. Conrad 
F. Depretto 
S. Lambert 
W. Monteith 
J. C. Sullivan 
A.Mault 

Milton Brandt 

Salvation Army 
Mrs. A. B. Rintoul 
E. L. Surfus 
Radio Service Co., 
Portland Gas & Coke Co., 
Texaco Service Station 
McElroy & Quinn 
West Coast Hospital Supply 
Otis Elevator Co., 
G. H. Kordenat 
Oregon City Printing Co., 
Western Auto Supply Co., 
Western Golf Course Supply 
Mt. View Serviee 
Huntley-Draper Drug Co., 
Shell Oil Co., 
Standard Oil Co., 
Pacific Tel. & Tel. Co., 
Pacific Tel. & Tel. 60., 
Northwestern Mutual Fire Ass•n. 
D'S Battery Electric Co., 
West Disinfecting Co., 
Clackamas County 
Western Union Telegraph Co., 
Oregon City Lumber Co., 
Roake Motor Works 
Reddaway Truck Line 
Union Oil Co., of Calif., 
Jones Drug Co., 
Neal H. Fisher 
Henry N. Johnson 
Graeme H. Strictland 
Edward H. McLe;an 
Chamber of Commerce 
Richard Petzold 
Mrs. A.B.Rintoul 
Portland Gen. Electric Co., 
J. R. Stafford 

Health Officer 

Fire Chief 
Ass't Chief 
Captain 
Hoseman 

Engineer 

Streets 
Streets 

Elevator 
Elevator 

Attorney 

Treasurer 

Manager 

Flusher 
Flusher 
Dogs 18.00 
Elevator27.00 
Janitor 50.00 

Cemetery 
Cemetery_ 
Cemetery 

Streets 
Streets 
Streets 
Streets 
Streets 
Streets 
Streets 
Streets 
Streets 
Streets 
Streets 
Streets 
Streets 

Cemetery 

Donation 
W.C.T.U.Donation 
Call men 
Police car radio 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies (Cemetery) 
Supplies (Cemetery) 
Supplies 
Motor Supplies 
Motor Supplies 
Telephone 
Telephone (Cemetery) 
Insurance 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Use Equipment 
Telegrams 
Supplies 
Motor Supplies 
Fr might 
Fuel, City Hall 
Supplies 
Painting Signs 
Insurance 
Medical Services 
Medical Services 
Donation (2 months) 
Garage rent (2 months) 
W.C.T.U. Donation 
Lights 
Auto Expense 

40.00 

135.00 
114.00 
110.00 
106.00 

154.00 

106.00 
100.00 

98.00 
98.00 

90.00 

39.00 

205.00 

106.00 
99.00 

95.00 

110.00 
90.00 
90.00 

106.00 
43.75 
78.00 

108.00 
76.65 
8.00 
8.00 

90.00 
162.00 

9.70 
48.50 
26.00 
24.00 

20.62 

25.00 
35.00 
15.50 

0.50 
1.65 
1.65 
6.47 
4.30 
5.50 
7.50 
1.50 
0.13 
6.86 
8.32 

34.51 
58.83 

125.12 
23.60 
3.10 

74.16 
1.15 

20.00 
211.66 

1.32 
6.43 
1.00 

13.80 
52.00 
1.00 

11,00 
5.67 
3.00 

12.00 
50.00 
30.00 
25.00 

790.06 
20.00 
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Shortrs confectionery 
Collins Concrete Pipe Co., 
Hogg Brothers 
Zinserling & Beard 
M. R. Senter Tool Works 
Western Hardware Co., Inc., 
Taylor Motor Co., · -
A. Mather 
Oregon City Sand & Gravel Co. 
Ed May Garage 
Consolidated Supply Co., 
Oregon City Foundary 
Portland Machinery Co., 
Burmeister & Andresen Co., 
c. w. Freidrich & Son 
D. A. Mazzei 
Oregon City Battery Co., 
Seventh Street Garage 
Adam Kilmer 
Taylor Motor Co., Inc., 
Petty Cash Account 
Oregon City Abstract Co., 
Taylor-Motor Co., Inc. 
Reddaway's Truck Line 
State Industrial Ins. Comm., 
State Industrial Ins. Comm., 
Oregon City Sanitation Co., 
Jarman' s Inc., 
Oregon City Laundry Co., 
Krueger Lumber Yard 
Bitumuls Asphalt Sales Co., 

meals 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Payment.ford truck 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Motor Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Lights 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Motor Supplies 
Motor Supplies (Cemetery) 
Supplies 
Insurance 
Motor supplies 
Freight 
Insurance 
Insurance (Cemetery) 
Garbage 
Motor Supplies 
Laundry 
Supplies 
Supplies 

8.70 
5.00 

13.57 
14.15 
20.80 
10.30 

100.00 
31.50 

169.00 
150.05 
43.03 

0.50 
1.20 

11. 73 
0.25 

12.00 
1.70 
1.80 
2.00 

44.65. 
12.10 
10.31 
20.48 
3.85 

152.88 
4.18 
2.00 
4.50 
7.81 

61.35 
30.64 

Total. . . . . . .. - ··$ 5,920.04 

LIBRARY 

Mrs. Ida C. Slawson 
Anna M. Dur·ning 
Donna A. Madden 
Isabelle T. Mann 
John DeMan 

J.K.GillCo., 
Meier & Frank Co. , 
Stanford University Press 
American Library Association 
Assmciation Press 
American Library Association 
Huntley-Draper Drug Co., 
Zinserling & Beard 
A. s. Fuller 
P. Weismandel 
Alfred H. Lytle 
James Clancy 
O. C. Sanitation Co., 
Pacific Telephone & Tel. Co., 
Portland Gen. Electric Co., 
Oregon City Enterprise 

Librarian 
Ass 1 t. 11 

t1"" tt 

tr " 
Janitor 

Books 
Books 
Books 
Books 
Books 
Periodical 
Supplies 
Repairs 
Heat 
Heat 
Heat 
Heat 
Emergency 
Telephone 
Lights 
Periodicals 

Total. • . • . .. . . 
Respectfully Submitted, 
C.H.Caufield, 

115.00 
60.00 
25.00 
31. 50 
17.50 

87.57 
4.13 
3.33 
1.65 
1.95 
2.50 

15.45 
6.55 
5.00 

40.00 
6.00 
4.00 
1.50 
6.20 
4.48 
5.00 

$444.31 

Chairman of Finance Committee. 

By(Sgd.) J.L.Franzen, 
City Recorder. 

A delegation of wood saw operatons appeared before the 
commission requesting that the amount of the license be reduced. 
After due consideration the license was reduced from $25.00 to 
$10.00, per year, 

The proposition was presented to the Commission regarding 
the donations to the Salvation Army. The County Court of Clackamas 
Count!. agreed to donate $50.00 provided the City of Oregon City and 
Wes~ Linn wo~ld make a donation of ~25.00 each, ~~r:month, on 
motion the City Recorder was authoriz4d to make a payment of $25.00 
per month for the remainder of the year of 1934. 

., 
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The City Commission was requested to make an interpr~tation 
of the rules regulating the material of which monuments or grave 
markers could be placed in the cemetery. On motion the interpr~ation 
of the paragraph on page 12 of regulations of the Mountain View Cemetery 
stating that no metal markers including bronze could be put in at the 
cemetery. 

The fol:Lowing were appointed to prepare the budget for 
the year 1935: A. L. Beattie, William Andresen and W.G.H.Krueger. 

On motion the following ordinance No. 1257 was read the first 
time and ordered published. 

An Ordinance granting to Southern Pacific Company, its 
successors, lessees and assigns, as the successors in interest of 
Oregon and California Railroad Company, the right to continue to 
maintain and operate a side track on Center Street, Oregon City, 
from the southerly side of Abernethy Creek southerly to the north 
line of 15th street and to rraintain a fill in Center Street between 
15th Street and 16th Street, all as originally provided in Ordinance 
No. 451, approved September 8, 1909. 

OREGON CITY DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1. THAT, WHEREAS, on September 1, 1909, there was 
passed by the Council of this City an Ordinance number 451, granting 
to the Oregon and California Railroad Company, its successors, lessees 
and assigns the right to construct, maintain and operate a side track 
in Center Street from a point in the main track of Oregon and California 
Railroad Company at the southerly end of the trestle across Abernethy 
Creek to the north line of 15th Street and the right to construct and 
maintain a fill in Center Street between 15th street and 16th street, and, 

WHEREAS, Southern Pacific Company is the successor in interest 
of Oregon and California Railroad Company and has made application 
to the City Commission of the City of Oregon City for an extension 
of Ordinance Ro. 451 for a further period of 25 years from September 
17, 1934, the date of expiration of said Ordinance No. 451. 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED, that Southern Pacific Company, 
its successors, lessees and assigns, be and it is hereby granted the 
right and privilege to continue to maintain and operate the said side 
track and fill in Center Street,.together with the main track located 
on said fill, in the same manner and under the same conditions as 
provided in Ordinance No. 451 for a further period of 25 years from and 
after September 17, 1934. 

Section 2. Said Southern Pacific Company shall within thirty 
days after the approval of this Ordinance, file in the office of the 
Recorder of the City of Oregon City, its written acceptance of this 
ordinance. 

Read first time and ordered published at a regular meeting 
of the City Commission held on the 5th day of September, 1934, and to 
come up for second reading and final passage at a regular meeting of 
the City Commission to be held on the 3 day of October, 1934, at the 
hour of 1: 00 P . M. , 

J.L.Franzen, City Recorder. 

The Treasurer's report was read and on motion ordBred filed. 

The Report of the City Manager :f.or the month of August, 1934, 
was read and on motion ordered filed. 

There being no further business the meeting adjourned. 
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