Ed May Garage The Welding Shop Taylor Motor Co., Inc. W. G. H. Krueger Lbr. Yard Texaco Service Station Falls Transfer Co., Estes Hardware Estes Hardware	Supplies Supplies Motor Supplies Supplies Supplies Supplies (Cemetery) Supplies (Cemetery) Supplies	78.90 0.25 5.75 187.16 0.85 2.75 3.70 8.66

Total. \$ 6,092.68

LIBRARY

Mrs. Ida C. Slawson Anna M. Durning Donna A. Madden Katherine Tipton John DeMan	Librarian Ass [†] t. " " " " " Janitor	115.00 60.00 25.00 12.50 17.50
J. K. Gill Co., Meier & Frank Co., The Oregon News Co., Jones Drug Co., J. K. Gill Co., Oregon State Library Gaylord Bros. Inc., Bureau of Labor Pac. Tel. & Tel. Co., Portland Gen. Elec. Co., O. C. Printing Co.,	Books Books Books Supplies Supplies Supplies Supplies Supplies Lights Supplies	45.38 7.89 10.70 1.29 0.47 0.60 2.95 5.15 5.24 17.75

Respectfully Submitted, C. H. Caufield Chairman of Finance Committee.

By (sgd.) J. L. Franzen, City Recorder.

There being no further business the meeting adjourned.

City Recorder.

Oregon City, Oregon, September 5th, 1934

The City Commission met in regular session on the above date at the City Hall at 1:00 o'clock P.M.,

Roll call showed the following present: - 0.A.Pace, L.O. Harding, C.H.Caufield, commissioners; J.L.Franzen, City Manager. The Minuites of the previous meeting were read and approved. The following report of the Chairman of Finance was read and on motion warrants ordered drawn for the amounts shown therein.

Ayes: - Pace, Caufield and Harding.

REPORT

To the Hon. Mayor and City Commission, Oregon City, Oregon.

Gentlemen: -

I herewith submit to you my report as Chairman of the Finance Committee for the month of August, 1934. After examining the following claims against the city and finding them correct in the amounts herein stated, I recommend that warrants be drawn on their respective funds in payment thereof.

C. J.Ham Audit Co.,	Auditor	22.50
C. A. Blodgett Lloyd Hail	Police Chief Ass't. Chief	135.00 114.00
Clarence Alldredge	Patrolman	106.00
Avon Mayfield	Patrolman	102.00

Dr. G. H. Strickland	Health Officer	40.00
E. L. Surfus	Fire Chief	135.00
	Ass't Chief	114.00
	Captain	110.00
R. V. Locke	Hoseman	106.00
J. R. Stafford	Engineer	154.00
0011010101010101010101010101010101010101	111011	
A.Mault	Streets	106.00
E. Mault	Streets	100.00
A. L. Blanchard	Elevator	98.00
Jack Straight	Elevator	98.00
o dott botatbio	2201002	00.00
C. Schuebel	Attorney	90.00
C C	M	70.00
Geo. Swafford	Treasurer	39.00
J. L. Franzen	Manager	205.00
L. Knoop	Flusher	106.00
Frank Bullard	Flusher Dogs 18.00	99.00
Wm. Maddax	Elevator27.00	95.00
STORM A STRUCK OF OR DATE	Janitor 50.00	20101
_		
Walter Brandt	Cemetery	110.00
F. C. Kennett R. C. Meier	Cemetery Cemetery	90.00 90.00
W. O. Welel	Ceme tel y	30.00
H. Brien	Streets	106.00
S. Lee	Streets	43.75
H. Berdine	Streets	78.00
D. Courtney R. Ice	Streets Streets	108.00 76.65
J. Berg	Streets	8.00
C. Straight	Streets	8.00
F. Conrad	Streets	90.00
F. Depretto	Streets	162.00
S. Lambert W. Monteith	Streets	9.70 48.50
J. C. Sullivan	Streets .	48.50 26.00
	Streets	24.00
Milton Brandt	Cemetery	20.62
~	•	
Salvation Army Mrs. A. B. Rintoul	Donation W.C.T.U.Donation	25.00 35.00
E. L. Surfus	Call men	15.50
Radio Service Co.,	Police car radio	0.50
Portland Gas & Coke Co.,	Supplies	1.65
Texaco Service Station	Supplies	1.65 6.47
McElroy & Quinn West Coast Hospital Supply	Supplies Supplies	4.30
Otis Elevator Co.,	Supplies	5.50
G. H. Kordenat	Supplies	7.50
Oregon City Printing Co.,	Supplies	1.50
Western Auto Supply Co., Western Golf Course Supply	Supplies (Cemetery)	0.13 6.86
Mt. View Service	Supplies (Cemetery)	8.32
Huntley-Draper Drug Co.,	Supplies	34.51
Shell Oil Co.,	Motor Supplies	58.83
Standard Oil Co.,	Motor Supplies	125.12 23.60
Pacific Tel. & Tel. Co., Pacific Tel. & Tel. Co.,	Telephone (Cemetery)	3.10
Northwestern Mutual Fire Ass'n.		74.16
D'S Battery Electric Co.,	Supplies	1.15
West Disinfecting Co.,	Supplies	20.00
Clackamas County Western Union Telegraph Co.,	Use Equipment Telegrams	211.66 1.32
Oregon City Lumber Co.,	Supplies	6.43
Roake Motor Works	Motor Supplies	1.00
Reddaway Truck Line	Fræight	13.80
Union Oil Co., of Calif.,	Fuel, City Hall	52.00 1.00
Jones Drug Co., Neal H. Fisher	Supplies Painting Signs	11,00
Henry N. Johnson	Insurance	5.67
Graeme H. Strickland	Medical Services	3.00
Edward H. McLean	Medical Services	12.00
Chamber of Commerce Richard Petzold	Donation (2 months) Garage rent (2 months)	50.00 30.00
Mrs. A.B.Rintoul	W.C.T.U. Donation	25.00
Portland Gen. Electric Co.,	Lights	790.06
J. R. Stafford	Auto Expense	20.00
•	•	

Total. \$ 5,920.04

LIBRARY

Mrs. Ida C. Slawson	Librarian	115.00
Anna M. Durning	Assit. "	60.00
Donna A. Madden	Π_{ij}	25.00
Isabelle T. Mann	27 11	31.50
John DeMan	Janitor	17.50
	o will ool	41.00
J. K. Gill Co.,	Books	87.57
Meier & Frank Co.,	Books	4.13
Stanford University Press	Books	3.33
American Library Association	Books	1.65
Association Press	Books	1.95
American Library Association	Periodical	2.50
Huntley-Draper Drug Co	Supplies	15.45
Zinserling & Beard		
	Repairs	6.55
A. S. Fuller	Heat	5.00
P. Weismandel	Heat	40.00
Alfred H. Lytle	Heat	6.00
James Clancy	Heat	4.00
O. C. Sanitation Co.,	Emergency	1.50
Pacific Telephone & Tel. Co.,	Telephone	6.20
Portland Gen. Electric Co.,	Lights	4.48
Oregon City Enterprise	Periodicals	5.00
.		

Total. \$444.31

Respectfully Submitted, C.H.Caufield, Chairman of Finance Committee.

By (Sgd.) J.L.Franzen, City Recorder.

A delegation of wood saw operators appeared before the commission requesting that the amount of the license be reduced. After due consideration the license was reduced from \$25.00 to \$10.00, per year,

The proposition was presented to the Commission regarding the donations to the Salvation Army. The County Court of Clackamas County agreed to donate \$50.00 provided the City of Oregon City and West Linn would make a donation of \$25.00 each, per month, on motion the City Recorder was authorized to make a payment of \$25.00 per month for the remainder of the year of 1934.

The City Commission was requested to make an interpretation of the rules regulating the material of which monuments or grave markers could be placed in the cemetery. On motion the interpretation of the paragraph on page 12 of regulations of the Mountain View Cemetery stating that no metal markers including bronze could be put in at the cemetery.

The following were appointed to prepare the budget for the year 1935: A. L. Beattie, William Andresen and W.G.H.Krueger.

On motion the following ordinance No. 1257 was read the first time and ordered published.

An Ordinance granting to Southern Pacific Company, its successors, lessees and assigns, as the successors in interest of Oregon and California Railroad Company, the right to continue to maintain and operate a side track on Center Street, Oregon City, from the southerly side of Abernethy Creek southerly to the north line of 15th street and to maintain a fill in Center Street between 15th Street and 16th Street, all as originally provided in Ordinance No. 451, approved September 8, 1909.

OREGON CITY DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. THAT, WHEREAS, on September 1, 1909, there was passed by the Council of this City an Ordinance number 451, granting to the Oregon and California Railroad Company, its successors, lessees and assigns the right to construct, maintain and operate a side track in Center Street from a point in the main track of Oregon and California Railroad Company at the southerly end of the trestle across Abernethy Creek to the north line of 15th Street and the right to construct and maintain a fill in Center Street between 15th street and 16th street, and,

WHEREAS, Southern Pacific Company is the successor in interest of Oregon and California Railroad Company and has made application to the City Commission of the City of Oregon City for an extension of Ordinance No. 451 for a further period of 25 years from September 17, 1934, the date of expiration of said Ordinance No. 451.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED, that Southern Pacific Company, its successors, lessees and assigns, be and it is hereby granted the right and privilege to continue to maintain and operate the said side track and fill in Center Street, together with the main track located on said fill, in the same manner and under the same conditions as provided in Ordinance No. 451 for a further period of 25 years from and after September 17, 1934.

Section 2. Said Southern Pacific Company shall within thirty days after the approval of this Ordinance, file in the office of the Recorder of the City of Oregon City, its written acceptance of this ordinance.

Read first time and ordered published at a regular meeting of the City Commission held on the 5th day of September, 1934, and to come up for second reading and final passage at a regular meeting of the City Commission to be held on the 3 day of October, 1934, at the hour of 1:00 P.M.,

J.L. Franzen, City Recorder.

The Treasurer's report was read and on motion ordered filed.

The Report of the City Manager for the month of August, 1934, was read and on motion ordered filed.

There being no further business the meeting adjourned.

City Recorder